AMADOR TRANSIT (AT) AGENDA
Thursday December 7, 2023 — 9:00 A.M.
Amador County Transportation Commission Offices — Board Room
117 Valley View Way, Sutter Creek, CA 95685

Please Note: During the meeting, public participanis who wish to provide comment will be invited to do so by the Chair. If you wish to comment on a specific item,
please let the Chairman know you would like to speak on the item. Comments may also be submitted by U.S. Mail at the above address or e-mail for inclusion in the
meeting record. All submittals must be received no later than 8:00 a.m. on the morning of the noticed meeting. To submit comments via e-mail, please forward those
through the ACTC website under the Contact tab at www acic-amador.org .

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you are a disabled person and you need a disability-related medification or accommodation to participate in
this meeting, please contact the Amador Counly Transportation Commission staff at (209) 267-2282. Requests must be made as early as possible and at least one-
full business day before the start of the meeting.

Assisted hearing devices are available for public use during all public meetings. Meeting materials are available for public review on the ACTC website or at the
Amador County Transportation Commission, 117 Valley View Way, Sutter Creek, California.

Zoom Conferencing option:  hitps://us02web.zoom.us/|/82833478711?pwd=dW5zVzB3ZFF250h2VzRadiBSNIErdz09
Meeting ID: 828 3347 8711 Passcode: 967715, Call Option-1 669 900 6833

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AGENDA: Approval of agenda for this date. Off agenda items must be approved by the Directors, pursuant to
Government Code Section §54954.2.

PUBLIC MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA: Discussion items only, no action to be taken. Any persons may address
the Board at this time upon any subject within the jurisdiction of Amador Transit; however, any matter that requires
action may be referred to staff and/or Committee for a report and recommendation for possible action at a subsequent
Commission meeting. Please note - there is a five (5) minute limit per topic.

CONSENT AGENDA (Items 1-7): Note: Items listed on the consent agenda are considered routine and may be enacted
by one motion. Any item may be removed for discussion and made a part of the regular agenda at the request of a Board
Member(s).

Board Minutes, November 2023

Ridership Analysis, October 2023

Ridership Analysis, Amador-Sacramento Express, October 2023
Vehicle Maintenance Report, October 2023

Performance Report, October 2023

*Modivecare Revenue Billing spreadsheet 2023
Budget/Expenditure Report, October 2023

Compliments, Complaints, Service Requests

LN AWM

09. AT GENERAL MANAGER REPORT (Informational Only)
NONE

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS:

10.  Review, discuss and give direction to staff regarding budget line items additional funding request.
Budget #50200 Dial-A-Ride wages
Budget #53300 Vehicle Maintenance-Repair Parts

11, Approve Monthly Claims List

Future Agenda ltems

12. Adjournment




AMADOR TRANSIT
DRAFT

AMADOR TRANSIT (AT) MINUTES
November 2, 2023 - 11:02 a.m.
ACTC Board Room-117 Valley View Way Sutter Creek, CA 95685

The Amador Transit Board of Directors met on the above date, and the following proceedings
were had, to wit:

Present on Roll Call:

Patrick Crew- Board of Supervisors, Chairman
Steve McLean- City of Jackson, Vice Chairman
Susan Bragstad- City of Amador City

Richard Forster- Board of Supervisors

Absent:
John Plasse-Citizen at Large (Illness)
Dan Riordan-City of Sutter Creek (Family Illness)

Also Present:

Patricia Maggie Amarant, AT General Manager

John Gedney, ACTC Executive Director

Felicia Bridges, ACTC Administrative Analyst/Recording Clerk

AGENDA:
Motion: It was moved by Director Bragstad, seconded by Director Forster, and carried

to approve the agenda.

Ayes: Crew, McLean, Bragstad, Forster
Noes: None
Absent:  Plasse, Riordan

PUBLIC MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA: None

CONSENT AGENDA (Items 1-8):
#2. Ridership Analysis, September 2023: Director Bragstad commented she is happy to see

ridership up.

#3. Ridership Analysis, Amador-Sacramento Express, September 2023: Director Bragstad
asked what the cause was of the sudden increase in ridership in August. Chairman Crew noted
the colleges opened back up for the new year. Ms. Amarant agreed with Chairman Crew’s
comment.

#5. Performance Report, September 2023: Ms. Amarant noted she provided the board a
revised sheet as there was a problem with the formula in the original document.

Motion: It was moved by Vice Chairman McLean, seconded by Director Forster, and
carried to approve the Consent Agenda with the revised Performance Report,

11/02/23
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Ayes: Crew, McLean, Bragstad, Forster
Noes: None
Absent  Plasse, Riordan

#9: AT General Manager Report (Informational Only):
e Review original and amended copies of AT’s Joint Powers Authority (IPA) document

with signed resolutions: Ms. Amarant reviewed her staff report. She noted the City of
Jackson was not included initially, amendments were made to include Jackson and
remove the Director of Public Works. Ms. Amarant clarified AT does have a JPA as
well as being considered a Special District, Chairman Crew noted Director Plasse was
the board member who requested to see this document, and as he is not present, if staff
could email this directly to him for reference.

* AT’s repair log of service truck maintenance issues: Ms. Amarant reviewed her staff
report. Director Forster stated this vehicle seems to fit the criteria of “lemon Law”. Ms.
Amarant agreed and stated maintenance staff is still troubleshooting why the engine
light is still on and then will evaluate what to do next.

* Auction Results: Ms. Amarant reviewed her staff report. She noted there are no longer
any AT buses parked at the airport.

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS:
#10. Approve Monthly Claims List: Chairman Crew noted there is a revised list for review.

Motion: It was moved by Director Forster, seconded by Director Bragstad, and carried
to approve the revised claims list.

Ayes: Crew, McLean, Bragstad, Forster
Noes: None

Absent: Plasse, Riordan

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS:

e Service vehicle update-continued

ADJOURNMENT:
At 11:13 a.m. the Chairman adjourned the regular meeting to Thursday, December 7, 2023, at

9:00 a.m. at 117 Valley View Way, Sutter Creek, CA 95685,

Patrick Crew, Chairman
ATTEST: Amador Transit

Recording Clerk

Note: Copies of referenced documents are available at the AT and ACTC offices.
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AMADOR TRANSIT MONTHLY

SERVICE SUMMARY

October
FY22/23 Service Days
21
Sacramento 235
Upcountry 383
Plymouth 364
A - Shuttles 5-1 - 5-5 527
B - Shuttles 6-1 - 6-6 560
lone 264
Dial-A-Ride 971
Logisticare 35
Special Events -
TOTAL PASSENGERS 3,339
AV, DAILY 159
ADULT 994
SENIOR 399
PERSONS W/DISABILITIES 1,720
YOUTH 156
Non-Revenue-PCA 70
Non-Revenue - Child 3
Non-Revenue - Family Pass 70
Wheelchair 129
Bicycles 18

FARES PAID BY MONTH/DAY PASS
Monthly Pass
§7 Day Passes Sold 6

Cash Fares $2,100.25

FARES PAID BY PRE-PAID TICKETS

Pre-Paid Tix $1.00 726
Pre-Paid Tix $2.00 65
Pre-Paid Tix $3.00 33
Pre-Paid Tix $4.00 17
Pre-Paid Tix $7.00 17
Mileage
Revenue miles 23,466

Non-Revenue miles 1,979
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AMADOR-SACRAMENTO EXPRESS
October 2023

AMADOR-SACRAMENTO EXPRESS

FY 23/24

W MmO Z2 mwuwwn > T

MONTH = = TOTAL
Amador SAC Amador SAC
January 2023 30 37 37 45 149
February 2023 29 31 39 42 141
March 2023 32 36 47 51 166
April 2023 43 60 41 65 209
May 2023 49 65 49 62 225
June 2023 43 45 65 65 218
July 2023 45 46 51 58 200
August 2023 56 69 79 90 294
September 2023 60 53 62 62 237
October 2023 61 53 62 59 235
Average Pass/day
Month of September2023 0.8 0.8 1.1 1.2 3.9

21
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Maggie

From: Steve Lickiss <smlickiss@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 7, 2023 8:45 AM
To: Maggie

Subject: Bus operator applicant

Patricia,

Thank you for your time and your staffs time with the interview process yesterday.
I spent all day thinking it over then slept on it. I have decided it is not what I'm looking for.

The two main things that discouraged me are the split schedules and the crazy path to step raises in the position. Top
step isn’t achieved until 25 years. | came from a county government job where all classifications had a 3-5 year step
process in pay range. 25 blows my mind.

When | look at the first 5 years of the pay scale which is likely my vision for this job it doesn’t add up for me. When ! take
into consideration my gas cost, my tax bracket and the unpaid down time on shifts it’s hard for me to justify the outlay of
my time for what [ receive in return.

I wish all of you the best of luck in finding another candidate.
Steven Lickiss.

Sent from my iPhane
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amador transit
Serving Amador County Since 1977

SUBJECT: Budget line items shortfall review

TO: Amador Transit Board of Directors
FROM: Patricia Maggie Amarant, General Manager
DATE: December 7, 2023

RECOMMENDATION: Review, discuss and give direction to staff on Proposed Request
for Additional Funding to cover budget shortfalls

At the October board meeting, Directors noted line items on the budget that were very
close to exceeding the estimates for the fiscal year.

#53300 - Vehicle Maintenance-Repair Parts

The breakdown of #53300 shows the unanticipated repairs on several of our older fleet.
As of the month of November, this line item is at 92.5%. Of the $31,361.49 paid expenses,
$20,706.29 was for major repairs. Staff estimates an additional $20,000 is required to
cover the remainder of the year.

#50200 Dial-A-Ride Wages

Also noted was the increase in Dial-A-Ride wages, mainly due to the expansion of Dial-A-
Ride services to lone, Plymouth, Pioneer and Modivcare trips. Staff did not anticipate DAR
client trip requests and additional new clients to increase as quickly as they have. As of
the month of November, Dial-A-Ride wages are at 81.6%, averaging approximately
$12,000 a month. Staff estimates an additional $80,000 is required to cover the
remainder of the year.

AT requires an additional $100,000 from LTF to add to AT’s budget through July 2024.

Staff requests Board direction.



2:31 PM
11/30/23

Accrual Basis

AMADOR TRANSIT
Annual Budget vs. Actual
November 2023 42% of FY

_ Jul - Nov 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense
50010 - LABOR
50200~ SALARIES & WAGES - DAR 59,028.61 72,314.00 -13,286.39 81.6%
Total 50010 - LABOR 59,028.61 72,314.00 -13,285.39 81.6%
53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONS...
53300 - VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PAR... 32,361.49 35,000.00 -2,638.51 92.5%
Total 53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES C... 32,361.49 35,000.00 -2,638.51 92.5%
Total Expense 91,390.10 107,314.00 -16,923.90 85.2%
Net Ordinary Income -91,390.10 -107,314.00 15,923.90 85.2%
Net Income -91,390.10 -107,314.00 15,923.90 85.2%

Page 1
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11:26 AM AMADOR TRANSIT

11/08/23 STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

Oct 31, 23

11100-3670-NewWF Cheeking—Operating
11200 - 8794 Welis Fargo Savings Res
11210 - Fleet Reserve
11220 - Building Reserve
11230 - Equipment Reserve

Total 11200 - 8794 Wells Fargo Savings Res

11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants
10700 - SGR Funds

Total 11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
12010 - Grant Awards Receivable
12015 - State of GR Receivable
12040 - 5311 Cares

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
13000 - Pre-Paid expenses
13100 - Prepaid Insurance
13200 - Pre-Paid IT Service Contract
13300 - Prepaid GPS Tracking

Total 13000 - Pre-Paid expenses
Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
15100 - LAND
15200 - BUILDING
15300 - EQUIPMENT
15500 - COMPUTERS AND SOFTWARE

15300 - EQUIPMENT - Other
Total 15300 - EQUIPMENT

15350 - Bus Equipment
15400 - VEHICLES

16000 - ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

161,682.33
85,370.15
58,075.76

305,128.24

80.61

80.61

677,390.12

56,534.00
51,107.65
10,009.72

117,651.37

24,503.61
11,895.12
1,802.25

38,200.98

38,200.98

833,242.47

254,026.00
2,381,634.65

50,190.13
194,055.10

244,245.23

23,986.01
2,000,165.77

(2,819,780.00)

2,084.277.66

2,917,520.13

Page 1



11:26 AM

11/08/23
Accrual Basis

AMADOR TRANSIT

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
As of October 31, 2023

Oct 31, 23
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
20000 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE {173.70)
Total Accounts Payable (173.70)
Other Current Liabilities
21600 - Unearned Revenue -STA 450,453.37
21700 - Unearned Revenue - LTF 9,845.00
21800 - Deferred Revenue SGR 87,830.72
22000 - Accrued Leave Balance 53,035.53
23000 - Accrued Payroll 15,197.12
23001.1 - Payroll Liabls Total '
23001 - Payroll Tax Liabilities (5639.18)
25000 - CalPERS Classic Retirement {27,444.01)
25020 - CalPERS 2@62 4,221.24
25100 - CalPERS 457 Plan 933.42
27100 - Primerica IRA (pre-tax) 1,600.00
27200 - Primerica ROTH (after-tax) 175.00
Total 23001.1 - Payroll Liabls Total {21,053.51)
24020 - Medical 1,700.76
24021 - Aflac (332.26)
24022 - TransAmerica 234.81
24030 - Dental Liab (1,698.36)
24040 - Vision Liabl (283.99)
Total Other Current Liabilities 504,029.19
Total Current Liabilities 594,755.49
Long Term Liabilities
22400 - Pension Liabiity 730,633.00
26100 - Deferred Inflow Pension 664,369.00
Total Long Term Liabilities 1,395,002.00
Total Liabilities 1,989,757.49
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,989,757.49

Page 2
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AMADOR TRANSIT

1:51 PM
11129123 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basls November 2023
Date Name Memo Amount
23001.1 - Payroll Liabls Total
25000 - CalPERS Classic Retirement
111712023 CalPERS 1899375431 5,462.34
111712023 CalPERS 1899375431 3,229.46
Total 25000+ CalPERS Classic Retirement 8,691.80
25100 - CalPERS 457 Plan
111772023 CalPERS 457 Plan Plan Entity 450-694 893.42
Total 25100 - CalPERS 457 Plan 893.42
Total 23001.1 - Payroll Liabls Total 9,585.22
24020 - Medical
11/28/2023 Blue Shield of California 4404588 6,072.38
11/28/2023 Blue Shield of California 4404588 2,207.59
11/28/2023 Blue Shield of California Regadanz 870.50
11/28/2023 Blue Shield of California Regadanz 96.73
Tofal 24020 - Medical 9,247.20
24021 - Aflac
11/28/2023 AFLAC ENQ02 255.41
11/28/2023 AFLAC ENQ02 193.26
Total 24021 - Aflac 448.67
24030 - Dental Liab
11/28/2023 CoPower (C/O Delta Dental) R29-37765 669.57
11/28/2023 CoPower (C/O Delta Dental) R29-37765 431.32
11/28/2023 CoPower (C/O Delta Dental) R29-37765 64.35
Total 24030 - Dental Liab 1,165.24
24049 - Vision Liabl
11/28/2023 Wolfpack Insurance Service Inc  111352-0 150.80
11/28/2023 Wolfpack Insurance Service Inc  111352-0 76.30
Total 24040 - Vision Liabl 22710
51000 - BENEFITS
51600 - UNIFORMS/WORK CLOTHES ALLOW
11/27/2023 Amador Transit - Petty Cash REED 46.38
11/27/2023 Amador Transit - Petty Cash REED 35.40
11/02/2023 Lowe's 1964148275 46.04
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK Regadanz 51.48
Total 51600 - UNIFORMS/\WORK CLOTHES ALLOW 179.30
Total 51000 - BENEFITS 179.30
52000 - SERVICES & USER FEES
52100 - VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSQURCE
11/27/2023 Robert Hahn's Automotive INC reprogram 401 387.35
11/29/2023 Robert Hahn's Automotive INC 403-Blend door actuators 993.61
11/27/2023 Sutter Creek Car Wash 48.07
Total 52100 - VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSQURCE 1,429.03
52150 - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES
11/27/2023 Moppin Mamas Cleaning Serv... 480.00
Total 52150 - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES 480.00
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ANMADOR TRANSIT

1:51 PM
11120/23 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis November 2023
Date Name Memo Amount
52300 - ADVERTISING & MARKETING
11/29/2023 CableTime October 300.00
1112712023 KVGC 1340 AM october 500.00
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK 10.00
Total 52300 ADVERTISING & MARKETING 810.00
52500 - FACILITY SECURITY SYSTEM
1112712023 Signal Service repair @AT 250.00
11/27/2023 Signal Service replaced battery @TC 172.33
1/27/2023 Signal Service camera training to staff 327.50
Total 52500 - FACILITY SECURITY SYSTEM 749.83
52550 - GSA COST ALLOC-{POSTAGE/PRINT}
11/27/2023 Amador County General Servi... 79.36
Total 52550 - GSA COST ALLOC-{POSTAGE/PRINT) 79.36
Total 52000 - SERVICES & USER FEES 3,548.22
53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED
53100 - FUEL
11/27/2023 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 8,542.99
11/27/2023 Hunt & Sons, Inc. #87043 25817
1112712023 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 7,454.95
11/28/2023 Hunt & Sons, inc. 7,050.93
Total 53100 - FUEL 23,307.04
53150 - TIRES
1112712023 Jackson Tire Service, Inc. 201 alignment 76.95
11/27/2023 Jackson Tire Service, Inc. 4 stock 911.80
11/27/2023 Jackson Tire Service, Inc. 5 stock, turn rotors 1,177.88
11/2712023 Les Schwab Tires turn rotors 75.98
11/27/2023 Les Schwab Tires turh rotors 75.98
Total 53150 - TIRES 2,318.59
53250 - TOOLS
11/02/2023 Lowe's 1964148275 §7.20
Total 53250 - TOOLS 57.20
§3300 - VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS
11/27/2023 A-Z Bus Sales, Inc, 113.21
1M/27/2023 A-Z Bus Sales, Inc. belt extension 300.41
11/27/2023 All Diesel Electric Inc. 463.33
1172712023 Auto Zone 35.55
11/27/2023 Bus & Equipment Repair 103.96
11/27/2023 Capitol Clutch & Brake, Inc. 343.85
1172712023 Delta Truck Center 505 switch 164.72
11/27/2023 Delta Truck Center brake hydro booster 1,002,93
1112712023 Delta Truck Center fan 504 26.59
11/27/2023 Delta Truck Center 164.72
11/27/2023 Delta Truck Center core 507 -286.22
11/27/2023 Delta Truck Center 932.76
11/27/2023 Delta Truck Genter 5086 turbo charge core =336.72
111272023 Delta Truck Center 58.72
11/28/2023 Delta Truck Genter blower motor 507 175.91
11/27/2023 Maita Chevrolet 129.61
11/27/2023 Maita Chevrolet pulley 34.79
11/27/2023 Maita Chevrolet tension 107.10
117272023 Maita Chevrolet tension 110.10
11/27/2023 Maita Chevrolet 401 mount 78.76
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK 56.55
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK escape handle 133.34
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK Hex tools 108.42
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AMADOR TRANSIT

1:51 PM
11/20/23 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis November 2023
Date Name Memo Amount
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK 10.76
11/28/2023 Western Radiator Radiator 402 334.03
11/28/2023 Western Radiator Radiator 302 334.03
Total 53300 - VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS 4,711.21
53350 - SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables)
11/02/2023 Lowe's 1064148275 102.52
Total 53350 - SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables) 102.52
53400 - VEHICLE ACCESSORIES
11/02/2023 Lowe's 1964148275 25.00
Total 53400 - VEHICLE ACCESSORIES 25.00
53450 - FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS
11/02/2023 Lowe's 1964148275 47.04
11/02/2023 Lowe's 1964148275 25.94
1110212023 Lowe's 1964148275 21.89
11/02/2023 Lowe's 1964148275 9.91
11/02/2023 Lowe's 1964148275 54.69
11/02/2023 Lowe's 1964148275 45,32
11/02/2023 Lowe's 1964148275 50.52
1110272023 Lowe's 1964148275 119.78
11/20/2023 U.S. BANK . 63.43
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK 63.43
Total 53450 - FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS 501.95
53500 - TRANSIT CENTER SUPPLIES
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK 64.74
Total 53500 - TRANSIT CENTER SUPPLIES 64.74
53550 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
11/27i2023 Amador Rides AT 182.10
11/29/2023 U.8. BANK 45,21
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK 107.99
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK 21.45
1112912023 U.S. BANK 19.92
Total 53550 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 376.67
53700 - SAFETY & EMERGENCY SUPPLIES
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK 63.99
Total 53700 - SAFETY & EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 63.99
53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED - Other
11/27/12023 Auto Zone 54.93
Total 53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED - Other 54.93
Total 53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED 31,583.84
54000 - UTILITIES
54100 - AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE
11/27/2023 Aces Waste Services, Inc. 357.05
11712712023 Amador Water Agency 117.53
11/27/2023 Amador Water Agency 156.32
Total 54100 - AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE 630.90
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1:51 PM AMADOR TRANSIT

s rn T fpse———

11/29/23 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis November 2023
Date Name Memo Amount
54300 - TRANSIT CTR/WATER/SEWER/GARB
11/27/2023 Aces Waste Services, inc. 73.50
11/27/2023 Amador Water Agency 156.65
11712712023 City of Sutter Creek 001-2097/AMADO19 76.93
Total 54300 - TRANSIT CTRIWATER/SEWER/GARB 307.08
54400 - TRANSIT CENTER-PGE
11/27/2023 P.G.&E, 14.50
Total 54400 - TRANSIT CENTER-PGE 14.50
54550 - CELLULAR SERVICE
11/29/2023 U.S. BANK 229,00
11/28/2023 Verizon Wireless 247.65
Total 54550 - CELLULAR SERVICE 476.65
54700 - Wi-Fi {Sacramento Bus)
11/28/2023 Verizon Wireless 50.00
Total 54700 - Wi-Fi (Sacramento Bus) 60.00
Total 54000 - UTILITIES 1,479.13
56000 - CASUALTY & LIABILITY COSTS
56100 - LIABILITY & PROFERTY DAMAGE INS
11/27/2023 Amador Rides AT 343.18
Total 56100 - LIABILITY & PROPERTY DAMAGE INS 343.18
Total 56000 - CASUALTY & LIABILITY COSTS 343.18
58000 - MISCELLANEOUS (NEW)
58050 - DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
11/29/2023 U.8. BANK INDEED 408.11
Total 58050 - DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 408.11
58300 - SAFETY PROGRAM
11/29/2023 U.5. BANK 13.09
Total 58300 - SAFETY PROGRAM 13.99
58450 - CDL/ DOT MED/BkGrnd Checks
11/27/2023 Amador Family Phyicians HILL 100.00
11/2712023 Amador Transit - Petty Cash livescan 74.00
11/27/2023 Amador Transit - Petty Cash peters 74.00
1i27/2023 New Visions Grover 55.00
11/27/2023 New Visions peters 80.00
11/27/2023 New Visions Hill 80.00
11/28/2023 U.S. BANK 56.00
Total 58450 - CDL/ DOT MED/BkGrnd Checks 519.00
Total 58000 - MISCELLANEQUS {(NEW) 941.10
59000 - LEASES / RENTALS
59100 - Leases & Rentals
11/27/2023 Amador County Airport 75.00
11/28/2023 Smile (Copier) AT Qctober 770.00
11/28/2023 Smile {Copier) TC October 350.15
11/28/2023 Smile (Copier) AT November 978.99
Total 53100 - Leases & Rentals 2,174.14
Total 53000 - LEASES / RENTALS 217414
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1:51 PM AMADOR TRANSIT

11120023 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis November 2023
Date Name Memo Amount
60000 - CAPITAL DEPRECIATION ALLOCATION
60125 - Cap.Reserve-Equip.Depreciation
1112712023 Executech 2 virtual servers 1xyr. 7,700.00
Total 60125 - Cap.Reserve-Equip.Depreciation 7,700.00
Total 60000 - CAPITAL DEPRECIATION ALLOGCATION 7,700.00
TOTAL 68,622.24
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